Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000012448 FILED December 14, 2005 Sec. Of State rdunlap

VIEJOTECA SOCCER ASSOCIATION, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: VIEJOTECA SOCCER ASSOCIATION, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: P.O BOX 22322 WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33416

The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O BOX 22322 WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33416

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: SUPPORT THE DUCATION, HEALTH, CULTURE, SPORT THROUGH THE COLLECTION OF FUNDS FOR DONATIONS, CULTURAL ACTIVITIES, SPORT EVENTS AND CARITATIVE EVENTS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: MAYORITY OF MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOSE G RODRIGUEZ 4920 PIMLICO CT WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33415 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FERNANDO CASAVECCHIA 735 BUTTONWOOD LANE BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

Incorporator Signature: FERNANDO CASAVECCHIA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P HENRY GALAN 7421 74TH WAY WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407 US

Title: VP FERNANDO CASAVECCHIA 735 BUTTONWOOD LANE BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33436 US

Title: VP VICTOR VASQUEZ 116 WEDGEWOOD LAKE NORTH GREENACRES, FL. 33463 US

Title: SEC JOSE RODRIGUEZ 4920 PIMLICO CT WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33415 US

Title: TRE EDGAR GUARIN 4165 PINE GREEN RUN LAKE WORTH, FL. 33467 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/12/2005

N05000012448 FILED December 14, 2005 Sec. Of State rdunlap